
Ref No. RSIWMSL-GPD/TNPCB-FORM-IV/2024-2025 

To, 

The Member Secretary, 
Tamilnadu Pollution Control Board, 

No. 76, Anna Salai, Guindy 

Chennai-600032. 

Respected Sir, 

Subject: Submission of Form-IV for filling Annual Returns by the occupier or operator of facilities - Reg., 

We are hereby enclosing Form-IV for filing Annual Returns by the occupier or operator of facilities 

for the year April - 2024 to March- 2025. 

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same. 

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

CC: 

For Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, Gummidipoondi. 

Authorized Signatory 

2. MOEF & CC- New Delhi 

TWM SO 
GUMAIDIPO�NDI 

601 204 

1. The District Environment Engineer, TNPCB- Gummidipoondi 

Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited 
Tormerty known as Tamiinadu Waste Management Limited and 
Kamky Industrial WNaste Management Solutions Limited) 
Plot No. 5-15, 28-33. SIPCOT Industrial Complex, 
Gummidipoondi. Tiruvallur Dist. - 601 201. 
Tamilnadu, India 
CIN No. : U74140TG2002PLCOI9702. GST IN:33AABCT7933K1Z4 

KIONS 
03L1 

3. Central Pollution Control Board- New Delhi 

Re Sustainability Limited 
(formerly known as Ramky Enviro Engineers Limited) 
Registered Office: 

Date: 27/06/8nability 

Level 11B, Aurobindo Galaxy, 
Hyderabad Knowledge City, 
Hitech City Road, Hyderabad-500 081. India. 
CIN No.:U74140TGI994PLCO18833 

28 JUN 2025 

T:+91 99443 00444 
+91 96771 22683 
+91 96779 99673 

E-mail : tnwml@resustainability.com 
mbdtnwml@resustainability.com 



1. 

2 

[To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 3Oth day of June of every year for the Precedin g 
period April'24 to March'25] 

3. 

4 

4 

2. 

3 

(See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20 (2)] 

1 Name and address of facility: 

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS 

FORM 4 

Authorization No. and Date of issue: 

Name of the authorized person and full 
address with telephone, fax number ande- mail: 

Production during the year (product wise), 
wherever applicable: 

Total quantity of waste generated category 
wise 

Quantity dispatched 

Quantity utilized in-house, if any 

Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, 
(Formerly known as Tamilnadu waste Management 
Limited) 

Quantity in storage at the end of the year 

Plot No: 5-15/28-33, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, 
Gummidipoondi, Tiruvallur District, 
Tamilnadu -601 201 

Authorization No. 23HFC31263275, Dt: 25/03/2023 

Mr. Sridhar Reddy Meka, 
Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, 
Gummidipoondi, Tiruvallur District, 
Tamilnadu -601 201 

Part A. To be filled by hazardous waste generators 

Tel: +91 90470 11161 
Email: sridharmeka@resustainability.com 

This is an Integrated Common Hazardous Waste 
Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility. 

Total = 1021.315 MT 

(5.1 Used Oil-0.315 MT, 37.2 Incineration Ash - 1021 MT) 

i. 

Page 1 of 2 

To disposal facility 

To recycler or co 
processors or pre 
procesSor 

Others 

Nil 

Nil 

1021 MT 

0.315 MT 

Nil 



1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

1, 

7. 

8 

2 

Part B. To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators 

Total quantity received 

Quantity in stock at the beginning of the 
year 

Quantity treated 

Quantity disposed in landfills as such and 

after treatment 

Quantity incinerated (if applicable) 

Quantity processed other than specified 
above 

Quantity in storage at the end of the 

year 

Date: 27-06-2025 

Place: Gummidipoondi 

( DLF-19638 MT, LAT-101144 MT, INC-7892 MT, AFRF-153 2 MT ) 
681 MT 

( DLF- Nil, LAT -52 MT, INC -79 MT, AFRF-550 MT ) 

( DLF -19638 MT, LAT-100806 MT, INC-7935 MT) 

Quantity of waste received during the year 

#All the Quantities in Metric Tons. 

(0) Domestic sources 
(i) Imported (if applicable) 

Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year 

Quantity recycled or co-processed or used 

Quantity of products dispatched (wherever applicable) 

(DLF- 19638 MT, LAT- 100806 MT) 

Quantity of waste generated 

130206 MT 

(DLF - Nil, LAT -390 MT, INC- 36 MT, AFRF - 949 MT) 

Part C. To be filled by recyclers or co-processors or other users 

Quantity of waste disposed 

Quantity re-exported (wherever applicable) 

128379 MT 

Quantity in storage at the end of the Year 

120444 MT 

Page 2 of2 

7935 MT 

1133 MT (AFRF) 

1375 MT 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

-NA 

1WM 

eOPOONDI 

Signature of the Occupier or Operator of th dkposaffecilji 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

