

Ref No. RSIWMSL-GPD/TNPCB-FORM-IV/2024-2025

Date: 27/06/2025

To,
The Member Secretary,
Tamilnadu Pollution Control Board,
No. 76, Anna Salai, Guindy
Chennai – 600032.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Submission of Form-IV for filling Annual Returns by the occupier or operator of facilities – Reg.,

We are hereby enclosing Form-IV for filing Annual Returns by the occupier or operator of facilities for the year April - 2024 to March - 2025.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, Gummidipoondi.

GUMMIDIPOOND

Authorized Signatory

CC:

1. The District Environment Engineer, TNPCB- Gummidipoondi

2. MOEF & CC - New Delhi

3. Central Pollution Control Board — New Delhi



FORM 4

(See rules 6(5), 13(8), 16(6) and 20 (2)]

Control of the Contro

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS

[To be submitted to State Pollution Control Board by 30th day of June of every year for the Preceding period April'24 to March'25]

1.	Name and address of facility:	Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, (Formerly known as Tamilnadu waste Management Limited) Plot No: 5-15/28-33, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Gummidipoondi, Tiruvallur District, Tamilnadu -601 201
2.	Authorization No. and Date of issue:	Authorization No. 23HFC31263275, Dt: 25/03/2023
3.	Name of the authorized person and full address with telephone, fax number and e-mail:	Mr. Sridhar Reddy Meka, Re Sustainability IWM Solutions Limited, Gummidipoondi, Tiruvallur District, Tamilnadu -601 201 Tel: +91 90470 11161 Email: sridharmeka@resustainability.com
4.	Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable:	This is an Integrated Common Hazardous Waste Treatment, Storage and Disposal Facility.

Part A. To be filled by hazardous waste generators

The state of the s						
1.	Total quantity of waste generated category wise	Total = 1021.315 MT (5.1 Used Oil – 0.315 MT, 37.2 Incineration Ash - 1021 MT)				
2.	Quantity dispatched	i. To disposal facility 1021 MT				
		ii. To recycler or co- processors or pre- processor 0.315 MT				
		iii. Others Nil				
3.	Quantity utilized in-house, if any	Nil				
4.	Quantity in storage at the end of the year	Nil				

Part B. To be filled by Treatment, storage and disposal facility operators

Total quantity received	130206 MT (DLF-19638 MT, LAT-101144 MT, INC-7892 MT, AFRF-1532 MT)
Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year	681 MT (DLF - Nil, LAT – 52 MT, INC - 79 MT, AFRF – 550 MT)
Quantity treated	128379 MT (DLF -19638 MT, LAT-100806 MT, INC-7935 MT)
Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment	120444 MT (DLF – 19638 MT, LAT - 100806 MT)
Quantity incinerated (if applicable)	7935 MT
Quantity processed other than specified above	1133 MT (AFRF)
Quantity in storage at the end of the year	1375 MT (DLF - Nil, LAT - 390 MT, INC - 36 MT, AFRF - 949 MT)
	Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year Quantity treated Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment Quantity incinerated (if applicable) Quantity processed other than specified above Quantity in storage at the end of the

Part C. To be filled by recyclers or co-processors or other users

Quantity of waste received during the year (i) Domestic sources (ii) Imported (if applicable)	-NA-
Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year	-NA-
Quantity recycled or co-processed or used	-NA-
Quantity of products dispatched (wherever applicable)	-NA-
Quantity of waste generated	-NA-
Quantity of waste disposed	-NA-
Quantity re-exported (wherever applicable)	-NA-
Quantity in storage at the end of the Year	-NA-
	(i) Domestic sources (ii) Imported (if applicable) Quantity in stock at the beginning of the year Quantity recycled or co-processed or used Quantity of products dispatched (wherever applicable) Quantity of waste generated Quantity of waste disposed Quantity re-exported (wherever applicable)

All the Quantities in Metric Tons.

Date: 27 - 06 - 2025

Place: Gummidipoondi

Signature of the Occupier or Operator of the

Page 2 of 2